

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**27 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 118 OF 2026**

SAGAR PREMLAL JAISWAL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Harshal Prakash Randhir, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 16/03/2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Leave is granted to correct the address of Respondent No. 2.
2. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 30/03/2026 for filing an affidavit in reply, by way of a last chance.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to place on record a hard copy of the petition.

**( ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J. )      ( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )**