

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 118 OF 2026

SAGAR PREMLAL JAISWAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Harshal Prakash Randhir  
APP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

**CORAM** : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

**DATE** : 16.04.2026

**PER COURT:**

At the request of learned APP, stand over for filing reply to 23.04.2026. In the meantime, the amendment, which is not yet carried out, be carried out before the returnable date.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)