

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 118 OF 2026

SAGAR PREMLAL JAISWAL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Harshal Prakash Randhir  
APP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

**CORAM** : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

**DATE** : 23.04.2026

**PER COURT:**

At the request of learned APP, who had previously sought and obtained a last chance for filing the affidavit-in-reply but now seeks yet another opportunity, stand over to 07.05.2026 as a final chance to file the same.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)