

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 118 OF 2026

SAGAR PREMLAL JAISWAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Adv. H.F. Pawar a/w. Mr. S.N. Pradhan i/b.
Mr. Harshal Prakash Randhir
APP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **08.05.2026**

PER COURT:

At the request of learned counsel holding for Mr. Randhir for the petitioner, leave to amend the petition as well as the prayers for challenging the confirmation order is granted. The learned APP is directed to file affidavit-in-reply positively on next date failing which the matter will be heard on its own merits.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)